
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:02
Statistics : from 01/09/2016 to 30/09/2016

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bernadette 198 368,613 1 22.15%
2  Bri. 190 274,328 3 21.25%
3  Jackie 187 468,290 8 20.92%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 173 306,576 3 19.35%
5  Frogman 143 210,058 32 16.00%
6  Peter T 2 1,869 0 0.22%
7  Adam 1 1,282 1 0.11%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 32 143 210,058 66.67%
2  Jackie 8 187 468,290 16.67%
3  Bri. 3 190 274,328 6.25%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 3 173 306,576 6.25%
5  Bernadette 1 198 368,613 2.08%
6  Adam 1 1 1,282 2.08%
7  Peter T 0 2 1,869 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 468,290 187 8 28.71%1  Jackie 468,290 187 8 28.71%
2  Bernadette 368,613 198 1 22.60%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 306,576 173 3 18.79%
4  Bri. 274,328 190 3 16.82%
5  Frogman 210,058 143 32 12.88%
6  Peter T 1,869 2 0 0.11%
7  Adam 1,282 1 1 0.08%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  09/09/2016 75 121,208 2 8.39%
2  29/09/2016 51 85,843 2 5.70%
3  08/09/2016 44 80,701 2 4.92%
4  21/09/2016 41 73,746 1 4.59%
5  06/09/2016 40 68,231 4 4.47%
6  12/09/2016 40 69,594 1 4.47%
7  11/09/2016 36 64,077 1 4.03%
8  14/09/2016 35 71,408 1 3.91%
9  02/09/2016 34 56,799 2 3.80%

10  04/09/2016 34 62,822 1 3.80%
11  07/09/2016 33 60,467 2 3.69%
12  15/09/2016 32 68,825 1 3.58%
13  30/09/2016 31 52,950 2 3.47%
14  28/09/2016 31 54,674 1 3.47%



15  16/09/2016 30 48,440 4 3.36%
16  01/09/2016 28 47,934 3 3.13%
17  10/09/2016 28 54,459 1 3.13%
18  13/09/2016 26 49,392 1 2.91%
19  19/09/2016 25 46,652 1 2.80%
20  23/09/2016 24 54,779 1 2.68%
21  17/09/2016 23 42,035 1 2.57%
22  20/09/2016 22 40,672 2 2.46%
23  03/09/2016 22 38,216 1 2.46%
24  22/09/2016 21 41,749 2 2.35%
25  18/09/2016 20 41,407 1 2.24%
26  25/09/2016 18 36,738 1 2.01%
27  27/09/2016 15 28,115 2 1.68%
28  24/09/2016 12 24,079 2 1.34%
29  26/09/2016 12 24,771 1 1.34%
30  05/09/2016 11 20,233 1 1.23%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT FRIDAY 9th September 2016 47 80,202 1 5.26%
2  GMT Monday 12th September 2016 41 74,995 1 4.59%
3  GMT Wednesday 7th September ... 39 75,809 1 4.36%
4  GMT Wednesday 28th Septembe ... 39 67,265 1 4.36%
5  GMT Sunday 11th September 2016 39 67,106 1 4.36%
6  GMT Wedmnesday 14th Septemb ... 37 77,295 1 4.14%
7  GMT Thursday 15th September ... 37 72,054 1 4.14%
8  GMT Thursday 8th September 2016 36 68,401 1 4.03%8  GMT Thursday 8th September 2016 36 68,401 1 4.03%
9  GMT Monday 2nd September 2016 33 55,272 1 3.69%

10  GMT Sunday 4th September 2016 29 55,862 1 3.24%
11  GMT Thursday 29th September ... 29 54,809 1 3.24%
12  GMT .Saturday 10th Septembe ... 28 55,396 1 3.13%
13  GMT Tuesday 6th September 2016 28 49,953 1 3.13%
14  GMT Monday 19th September 2016 24 49,043 1 2.68%
15  GMT Friday 23rd September 2016 24 48,443 1 2.68%
16  GMT Thursday 22nd September ... 23 52,240 1 2.57%
17  GMT Friday 30th September 2016 23 41,567 1 2.57%
18  GMY Sunday 18th September 2016 22 44,294 1 2.46%
19  GMT Tuesday 20th September 2016 22 41,723 1 2.46%
20  GMT Friday 16th September 2016 22 36,796 1 2.46%
21  GMT Saturday 3rd.September 2016 21 36,633 1 2.35%
22  GMT Wednesday 21st Septembe ... 20 42,707 1 2.24%
23  GMT Tuesday 13th September 2016 20 37,909 1 2.24%
24  GMT Monday 5th September 2016 19 34,825 1 2.13%
25  Help! Parasitic Ivy? 18 25,048 1 2.01%
26  Good afternoon all 18 22,223 1 2.01%
27  GMT Saturday 17th September ... 17 34,476 1 1.90%
28  GMT Thursday 1st September 2016 16 29,544 1 1.79%
29  GMT Sunday 25th September 2016 14 29,067 1 1.57%
30  Quiet in here! 14 19,549 1 1.57%
31  GMT Monday 26th September 2016 13 26,489 1 1.45%



32  GMT Tuesday 27th September 2016 10 21,848 1 1.12%
33  GMT Saturday 24th September ... 10 21,694 1 1.12%
34  Mindbenders5 10 11,722 1 1.12%
35  A photographic stroll 6 8,192 1 0.67%
36  Ahem! Monday already!! 5 7,280 1 0.56%
37  August statistics (finally) 5 6,203 1 0.56%
38  Good night all 5 5,385 1 0.56%
39  Not long now! 5 5,181 1 0.56%
40  GMT Wednesday 31st August 2016 5 9,271 0 0.56%
41  Sorry all 4 4,228 1 0.45%
42  Should I unplug my laptop d ... 3 4,694 1 0.34%
43  GMT Saturday 24th September ... 3 4,229 1 0.34%
44  Another busy day 3 3,717 1 0.34%
45  Good evening all. 2 3,104 1 0.22%
46  F1 2 2,314 1 0.22%
47  Late in again 2 1,962 1 0.22%
48  Re: Still nobody here !!! 1 1,672 1 0.11%
49  My brolly still works then!!!!! 1 1,325 1 0.11%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 894
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 198 368,613 1 22.15%
2  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 187 468,290 8 20.92%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 173 306,576 3 19.35%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 155 230,167 2 17.34%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 143 210,058 32 16.00%5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 143 210,058 32 16.00%
6  NewsTap/5.1.8 (iPhone/iPod ... 19 21,490 1 2.13%
7  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 16 22,671 0 1.79%
8  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 2 1,869 0 0.22%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 1,282 1 0.11%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 894
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Mozilla 386 838,185 10 43.18%
2  40tude_Dialog 314 462,896 34 35.12%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 173 306,576 3 19.35%
4  NewsTap 19 21,490 1 2.13%
5  MicroPlanet-Gravity 2 1,869 0 0.22%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 894 for 30 days
New threads : 48
Total replies : 846
Total modified threads : 49
Total size : 1631016 bytes (1,592.79 KB)
Total lines : 20160 lines
Total users : 7
Average number of messages by user : 127.71



Average size of messages by user : 233,002.29 bytes (227.54KB)
Average number of lines by user : 2,880.00
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